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MONMOUTH RIDGE CEME'l'ERY ASSN.-KEzAR FALLS WATER co. 505 

Section 2. Said officers shall first ascertain and establish, so 
far as reasonably possible, the identity of each body so re­
moved, including the name, age and approximate date of burial, 
and upon reinterment shall mark or describe the place of rein­
tennent. All facts so established shall be entered upon the town 
records. 

Approved Marcil 16, 1909. 

Chapter 181. 

An Act to render valid the doings of the Monmouth Ridge Cemetery As­
sociation. 

Be it enacted by the People at the State at Maine, as follows: 

The incorporation of Monmouth Ridge Cemetery Associa­
tion of Monmouth, county of Kennebec, state of Maine, as a 
cemetery association under the laws of said state, is hereby 
made and declared to be valid, and all the acts and doings of 
said cemetery association as a corporation are hereby legalized 
and made valid, and the record 0f its corporate acts signed by 
its secretary, is hereby ratified, confirmed and declared to be 
legal and valid. 

Approved March 16, 1909. 

Chapter 182. 

An Act to extend the charter of the Kezar Falls Water Company, 

Be it enacted by the Pea pIe at the State at Maine, as follows: 

The rights, powers and privileges of the Kezar Falls \iVatel 
Company, which were granted by chapter one hundred and 
thirty-seven of the private and special laws of one thousand 
nine hundred and seven are hereby extended for two years 
from the date of the approval of this act; and the persons 
named in said act, their associates and stlccessors, shall have 
all the rights. powers and privileges that were granted them 
by said act, to be exercised in the same manner and for the 
same purposes as specified in said act. 

Approved March 16, 1909. 
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